One
Two
Three
Four
Five
Six

Seven

CONTENTS

List of figures

Series editor’s foreword

Preface and acknowledgements

Medical pluralism in the kingdom of Naples
The Royal Protomedicato and public health
Medical practitioners and medical practice
Charlatans and medical secrets

Hospitals, poor relief and health care

The Church, the devil and living saints
Iiness narratives, miracles cures and the medical community
Conclusion

Select bibliography
Index

page vi
vii

29
56
96
12§
156
177
203

211
223



