CONTENTS

	List of figures	page vi
	Series editor's foreword	vii
	Preface and acknowledgements	x
One	Medical pluralism in the kingdom of Naples	I
Two	The Royal Protomedicato and public health	29
Γhree	Medical practitioners and medical practice	56
Four	Charlatans and medical secrets	96
Five	Hospitals, poor relief and health care	125
Six	The Church, the devil and living saints	156
Seven	Illness narratives, miracles cures and the medical community	177
	Conclusion	203
	Select bibliography	211
	Index	223